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    ATTENDANCE      
The expected average percentage attendance for a child 
is 96%. Please see below the attendance for week     
beginning 16th December 2019.    

Archimedes 

Plato 

Nash 

Pascal 
Aristotle 

Lovelace 

Johnson 

Carroll 
Boole 

Pythagoras 

Venn 

Kelvin 

Turing 

Tao 

 

Well done!  
 

The winners 
will receive 
the  
Attendance 
Cup 

Have a  great Weekend 
Mrs Evans  - Head of School 

There were three suggestions in this 
weeks suggestion box 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

WINNERS 

77.4% 

73.3% 

86.7% 

91.4% 

90.0% 

86.1% 

83.1% 

93.9% 

95.7% 

95.9% 

83.2% 

88.9% 

92.3% 

96.0% 

SCHOOL ADMISSIONS      
Please be reminded that applications for Primary 
School Admission places need to be completed 
by Wednesday 15th January 2020. Please see more    
information on primary.admissions@plymouth.gov.uk  
Thank you 

 Rockfield Avenue, Southway, Plymouth, PL6 6DX 

Tel : 01752 706360 

Email : beechwood.office@discoverymat.co.uk 

Website : www.beechwood-primary.co.uk 

    Please follow us on the Discovery Multi     
    Academy Trust Facebook page 

UPDATE CONTACTS AND PHONE NUMBERS 

Please can you ensure that we have up to date          
telephone numbers and names of contacts for your child 
in an emergency. We have had numerous occasions 
where we have been unable to contact anyone. 
Please ensure that we have second contact  
details also. Thank you for your support. 

PARENT EVENING MEETINGS 

If you would like to discuss your child’s progress and targets for development for this Academic year,  
please sign up for one of the following sessions on your child’s POD door on Monday 13th January. 

                                           Tuesday 14th January from 3.30 to 5.30pm - KS1/KS2 

                                       Wednesday 15th January from 3.30 to 5.00pm - Reception 

                                      Thursday 16th January from 3.30 to 6.00pm - Whole School 

DIARY DATES          
(These dates may be subject to change) 

2019/2020 

 

Wed 22nd Jan 

Wed 29th Jan 

Thurs 13th Feb 

Mon 17th Feb to 

Mon 30th Mar to 

Mon 4th May  

Fri 8th May 

Mon 25th May to 

Thurs 23rd July 

 

2020/2021 

 

Thurs 3rd Sept 
Fri 4th Sept 
Mon 7th Sept 
Mon 26th Oct to 

Fri 27th Nov 

Fri 18th Dec 

 

 

Science Trip to University - Year 6 

Museum Trip - Year 5 

London Trip - Yr 6 

Fri 21st Feb - HALF TERM 

Mon 13th April - EASTER BREAK 

Non Pupil Day 

VE Day Bank Holiday 

Fri 29th May - HALF TERM 

Summer Holidays Begin 

 

 

 

Non Pupil Day 

Non Pupil Day 

Return to School 
Fri 30th Oct - HALF TERM 

Non Pupil Day 

Last Day of Term  

PLYMOUTH HALF MARATHON CHALLENGE 

Thank you for returning your slips. Due to high demand 
and the organisers only offering us 49 places at this 
event, we have awarded spaces on a first come first 
served basis. A text has been sent out informing you 
whether your child has gained a place or not. If you child 
has been offered a place, please make your    
payment of £12.00 using Parent Pay. If payment 
is not made, your child’s place will be offered to 
the next child on this list. Thank you.  

KS2 SPARE UNIFORM 

We are very short on spare uniform for KS2 
children. If you have any space trousers, skirts, 
jumpers or cardigans that you no longer require, the 
school would be very grateful of them. Thank you. 

 PARENT QUESTIONNAIRES 

Parent Questionnaire’s will be given out next week.  
Children who return a completed questionnaire to 
their class teacher will receive a free French pencil. 
Thank you. 



 


